
2012 Greenburg Junior High Invitational Boys
Greensburg, IN
Aug. 20, 2012

Results by Stuart Road Racing
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 45 3 6 8 13 15 23 32 11:14.1 1:01.6
2 Columbus Northside 64 1 10 11 17 25 42 48 11:26.9 1:49.6
3 Greensburg 107 4 12 27 28 36 41 68 11:52.3 1:28.3
4 Doe Creek 125 2 5 20 38 60 62 64 12:02.9 3:41.8
5 South Dearborn 126 7 21 24 35 39 43 44 12:07.9 1:15.5
6 Southwestern-Shelby 131 9 26 29 30 37 12:07.8 1:08.6
7 Jennings County 183 14 16 46 53 54 59 65 12:43.3 2:12.4
8 Connersville 187 18 19 45 47 58 70 75 12:44.5 2:12.9
9 Sunman Dearborn 206 33 34 40 49 50 51 63 12:52.6 1:03.6
10 Franklin County 233 22 31 52 57 71 76 80 13:32.4 3:30.4
11 Greendale 313 55 56 66 67 69 72 79 14:26.5 1:29.6
12 North Decatur 363 61 73 74 77 78 81 16:42.7 4:21.6

Incomplete Teams: Eastern Hancock

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
3 Curt Eckstein, 8 10:32.5
6 Justin Fledderman, 8 11:15.8
8 Isaac Barker, 7 11:19.7
13 Grant Meyers, 7 11:28.5
15 Caleb Moster, 8 11:34.0
23 Jackson Wooldridge, 7 12:11.3
32 Sam Dunbar, 8 12:24.2

Total Time = 56:10.3     Total Places = 45

2. Columbus Northside
1 Elijah Brooks, 8 10:24.2
10 Justin Spoon, 8 11:23.7
11 Robert Pflueger, 8 11:26.3
17 Warren Kiel, 7 11:46.5
25 Eli Fischer, 8 12:13.8
42 Payton Shelton, 7 12:45.2
48 Sam LaVelle, 8 13:13.3

Total Time = 57:14.5     Total Places = 64

3. Greensburg
4 Jared Hasselbring, 8 10:58.1
12 Reid McClintic, 8 11:28.4
27 Gus Gregory, 7 12:14.4
28 Louis Moore, 8 12:14.5
36 Tucker Bailey, 7 12:26.3
41 Dylan Barber, 8 12:44.3
68 Eric Million, 6 15:05.4

Total Time = 59:21.5     Total Places = 107

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Doe Creek
2 Caleb Eagleson, 8 10:26.9
5 Samuel Voelz, 8 11:07.0
20 Mitchell Miller, 8 12:01.6
38 Drew Legan, 8 12:30.3
60 Jarrett Phelan, 7 14:08.6
62 Wyatt Hamilton, 7 14:10.2
64 Aaron Kirklin, 8 14:30.4

Total Time = 1:00:14.3     Total Places = 125

5. South Dearborn
7 Jacob Lane, 8 11:19.7
21 Brett Hoog, 8 12:05.1
24 Chris Weissmann, 8 12:13.4
35 Thomas Blair, 8 12:26.2
39 Noah Steuer, 7 12:35.2
43 Kasey McCabe, 7 12:51.7
44 Justin Jones, 8 12:55.8

Total Time = 1:00:39.4     Total Places = 126

6. Southwestern-Shelby
9 Andrew Tucker, 8 11:20.3
26 Nick Yeend, 8 12:14.2
29 Ethan Swift, 8 12:15.1
30 Seth Ridge, 8 12:20.6
37 Tim Anderson, 8 12:28.9

Total Time = 1:00:39.0     Total Places = 131

7. Jennings County
14 Franklin Sanders, 7 11:32.5
16 Alex Hendrix, 6 11:41.0
46 Ryan Gasper, 7 13:01.3
53 Sean Bower, 8 13:36.9
54 Trevor Maschino, 8 13:44.9
59 Jason Gasper, 6 14:03.6
65 Chase Roll, 8 14:37.0

Total Time = 1:03:36.3     Total Places = 183



8. Connersville
18 Wes Smith, 7 11:47.1
19 Hunter Sullenbarger, 7 11:49.5
45 Nate Roberts, 7 12:59.1
47 Sam Griffin, 8 13:06.8
58 Spencer Bunyard, 8 13:59.9
70 Owen Ross, 7 15:22.2
75 Alec Guerin, 8 16:34.1

Total Time = 1:03:42.2     Total Places = 187

9. Sunman Dearborn
33 Alex Pruitt, 8 12:24.7
34 Andrew White, 7 12:25.4
40 Coleman Wisen, 8 12:43.7
49 Alex Wedding, 8 13:20.8
50 Braden Ryan, 6 13:28.3
51 Mark Bertke, 8 13:34.9
63 Dillion Callahan, 8 14:17.2

Total Time = 1:04:22.8     Total Places = 206

10. Franklin County
22 Evan Apsley, 7 12:10.7
31 Alex Black, 8 12:22.6
52 Sam Ludwig, 8 13:36.0
57 Joey Goins, 8 13:51.8
71 Colin Klusman, 8 15:41.1
76 Cole Klusman, 5 17:21.8
80 Justin Pearson, 6 19:37.4

Total Time = 1:07:41.9     Total Places = 233

11. Greendale
55 C J Nutley, 7 13:47.7
56 Grant Bagshaw, 8 13:50.7
66 Jimmy Rudisell, 8 14:37.9
67 Jonah Ruszezwesh, 6 14:38.9
69 Zane Schwier, 7 15:17.3
72 Brezlin Ashley, 6 15:41.5
79 Kyle Knight, 7 18:34.5

Total Time = 1:12:12.2     Total Places = 313

12. North Decatur
61 Logan Kramer, 6 14:09.3
73 Andrew Kachur, 6 16:06.9
74 Noah Mack, 8 16:21.0
77 Nick Ploeger, 6 18:25.4
78 Ryan Acton, 6 18:30.9
81 Drew Soendlin, 6 23:23.3

Total Time = 1:23:33.3     Total Places = 363

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Elijah Brooks, 8 10:24.2 Columbus Northside
2 2 Caleb Eagleson, 8 10:26.9 Doe Creek
3 3 Curt Eckstein, 8 10:32.5 Batesville
4 4 Jared Hasselbring, 8 10:58.1 Greensburg
5 5 Samuel Voelz, 8 11:07.0 Doe Creek
6 6 Justin Fledderman, 8 11:15.8 Batesville
7 7 Jacob Lane, 8 11:19.7 South Dearborn
8 8 Isaac Barker, 7 11:19.7 Batesville
9 9 Andrew Tucker, 8 11:20.3 Southwestern-Shelby
10 10 Justin Spoon, 8 11:23.7 Columbus Northside
11 11 Robert Pflueger, 8 11:26.3 Columbus Northside
12 12 Reid McClintic, 8 11:28.4 Greensburg
13 13 Grant Meyers, 7 11:28.5 Batesville
14 14 Franklin Sanders, 7 11:32.5 Jennings County
15 15 Caleb Moster, 8 11:34.0 Batesville



16 16 Alex Hendrix, 6 11:41.0 Jennings County
17 17 Warren Kiel, 7 11:46.5 Columbus Northside
18 18 Wes Smith, 7 11:47.1 Connersville
19 19 Hunter Sullenbarger, 7 11:49.5 Connersville
20 20 Mitchell Miller, 8 12:01.6 Doe Creek
21 21 Brett Hoog, 8 12:05.1 South Dearborn
22 22 Evan Apsley, 7 12:10.7 Franklin County
23 23 Jackson Wooldridge, 7 12:11.3 Batesville
24 24 Chris Weissmann, 8 12:13.4 South Dearborn
25 25 Eli Fischer, 8 12:13.8 Columbus Northside
26 26 Nick Yeend, 8 12:14.2 Southwestern-Shelby
27 27 Gus Gregory, 7 12:14.4 Greensburg
28 28 Louis Moore, 8 12:14.5 Greensburg
29 29 Ethan Swift, 8 12:15.1 Southwestern-Shelby
30 30 Seth Ridge, 8 12:20.6 Southwestern-Shelby
31 31 Alex Black, 8 12:22.6 Franklin County
32 32 Sam Dunbar, 8 12:24.2 Batesville
33 33 Alex Pruitt, 8 12:24.7 Sunman Dearborn
34 34 Andrew White, 7 12:25.4 Sunman Dearborn
35 35 Thomas Blair, 8 12:26.2 South Dearborn
36 36 Tucker Bailey, 7 12:26.3 Greensburg
37 37 Tim Anderson, 8 12:28.9 Southwestern-Shelby
38 38 Drew Legan, 8 12:30.3 Doe Creek
39 39 Noah Steuer, 7 12:35.2 South Dearborn
40 40 Coleman Wisen, 8 12:43.7 Sunman Dearborn
41 41 Dylan Barber, 8 12:44.3 Greensburg
42 42 Payton Shelton, 7 12:45.2 Columbus Northside
43 Gabe Blake, 8 12:47.7 Eastern Hancock
44 43 Kasey McCabe, 7 12:51.7 South Dearborn
45 44 Justin Jones, 8 12:55.8 South Dearborn
46 45 Nate Roberts, 7 12:59.1 Connersville
47 46 Ryan Gasper, 7 13:01.3 Jennings County
48 47 Sam Griffin, 8 13:06.8 Connersville
49 48 Sam LaVelle, 8 13:13.3 Columbus Northside
50 49 Alex Wedding, 8 13:20.8 Sunman Dearborn
51 50 Braden Ryan, 6 13:28.3 Sunman Dearborn
52 51 Mark Bertke, 8 13:34.9 Sunman Dearborn
53 52 Sam Ludwig, 8 13:36.0 Franklin County
54 53 Sean Bower, 8 13:36.9 Jennings County
55 54 Trevor Maschino, 8 13:44.9 Jennings County
56 55 C J Nutley, 7 13:47.7 Greendale
57 56 Grant Bagshaw, 8 13:50.7 Greendale
58 57 Joey Goins, 8 13:51.8 Franklin County
59 58 Spencer Bunyard, 8 13:59.9 Connersville
60 59 Jason Gasper, 6 14:03.6 Jennings County
61 60 Jarrett Phelan, 7 14:08.6 Doe Creek
62 61 Logan Kramer, 6 14:09.3 North Decatur
63 62 Wyatt Hamilton, 7 14:10.2 Doe Creek
64 63 Dillion Callahan, 8 14:17.2 Sunman Dearborn
65 64 Aaron Kirklin, 8 14:30.4 Doe Creek
66 65 Chase Roll, 8 14:37.0 Jennings County
67 66 Jimmy Rudisell, 8 14:37.9 Greendale
68 67 Jonah Ruszezwesh, 6 14:38.9 Greendale
69 68 Eric Million, 6 15:05.4 Greensburg
70 69 Zane Schwier, 7 15:17.3 Greendale
71 70 Owen Ross, 7 15:22.2 Connersville
72 71 Colin Klusman, 8 15:41.1 Franklin County
73 72 Brezlin Ashley, 6 15:41.5 Greendale
74 73 Andrew Kachur, 6 16:06.9 North Decatur
75 74 Noah Mack, 8 16:21.0 North Decatur
76 75 Alec Guerin, 8 16:34.1 Connersville
77 76 Cole Klusman, 5 17:21.8 Franklin County
78 77 Nick Ploeger, 6 18:25.4 North Decatur
79 78 Ryan Acton, 6 18:30.9 North Decatur
80 79 Kyle Knight, 7 18:34.5 Greendale
81 80 Justin Pearson, 6 19:37.4 Franklin County
82 81 Drew Soendlin, 6 23:23.3 North Decatur


